	02-06-20	102		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-01)			ER	27162 ENT TRADEMARK OFFICE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1019748	57		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			e attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of rec	eiving party(ies):
CPI PACKAGING, INC. $1.29.02$		Name: Harry Bussey, Jr.		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	dress:	-
		City: Marco Island		
	nge of Name	State: Flo	rida	
Other		Zin		
Execution Date: <u>12/17/01</u>		Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 🗍 Yes 🛛 No		
If this document is being filed together with				ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(
				JAN 2 2007
Additic	nal numbers attached	l? 🗍 Yes	🖾 No)
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total numbe	er of applicati	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Francis C. Hand, Esq.</u> Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,		7 T + 1 6 - (0)		¢120.00
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$120.00</u>		
Stewart & Olstein		 Addition: deposit a		, authorized to be charged to
Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road	Ì	8. Deposit acc		: 03-0678
City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zi	p: 07068	•		is page if paying by deposit account)
		THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing in	formation is tru	e and correct	band any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	l l	1	///	_
Francis C. Hand	Aune	SLA	2 f	JAN. + ZOCZ
Name of Person Signing]/	Signature		Date
Total number	of pages including cov	ver sheet, attac	hments, and	document:
2 Commiss	to be recorded with re ioner of Patents & Tra Washington, E	demarks, Box /	neet informati Assignments	ion to:
72002 LMUELLER 00000124 09226969				
:581 120.00 OP				
/				

REEL: 012539 FRAME: 0363

and and a second

(153510.8- CPI)

ASSIG<u>NMENT</u>

WHEREAS, CPI PACKAGING, INC., a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey and having an office at Marlboro, New Jersey is the owner of the United States patents and Canadian pat ents and applications listed on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS HARRY BUSSEY, JR., an individual residing at 960 Cape Marco Drive, Unit 1803, Marco Island, Florida 33937 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents and applications listed on the attached Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration CPI PACKAGING, INC. has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said HARRY B USSEY, JR., his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents and applications listed on the attached Schedule.

G.II Title:

12/11/01 Date:

#124042

PATENT REEL: 012539 FRAME: 0364

SCHEDULE

United States Patent	Assignmnent recorded	Reel/ Frame			
5,511,536 5,860,413	04/03/1995 01/12/1994	7370/0315 6841/0881			
United States Patent Application					
09/226,969, filed January 8, 1999	02/16/1999	9767/0462			
Canadian Patent					
2,262,051	03/16/1999	Reg. No. 05028882			
Canadian Patent Application					
2,249,121	11/13/1998	Reg. No. 05014307			

#124046